The preference of those who value their time...
H TYPE
SCAFFOLDING SYSTEM
PRODUCT MANUAL
ABOUT US
In 2007, our partners combined their experiences they have gained
since 1997 under the roof of YAĞMUR SCAFFOLDING SYSTEMS.
Today we operate in three different locations with a total area of

5 Aluminum Deck with Ladder 12 Steel Toe Board
6 Base Adjustment 13 Steel End Toe Board
7 Starting Member
9
11
10
12
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
13 8
13
14
8.1.1 MAIN FRAME CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.101.075.200 75X200 17,00
M.101.105.200 105X200 18,20
8.1.2 HALF FRAME CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.101.075.100 75X100 10,50
M.101.105.100 105X100 12,20
The main frame is the main component of the safety scaffolding system. It
has three pins as standard: two pins on the internal front side for connection
of the horizontal braces and one pin on the external side for connection of
the diagonal braces. The main frames are easily assembled with the help of
the spigots on the top. The top profile of the main frame carries the platform
and the lower profile provides fastening. The toe boards are easily attached
and removed with the help of the bracket on the lower profile. Half frames
are used when the main frame height is above standard. The half frames are
used when there is not enough height for the main frame at the top of the
scaffolding.
15
8.1.3 L FRAME CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.102.075.200 75X200 8,60
M.102.105.200 105X200 9,00
8.1.4 HALF L FRAME CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.102.075.110 75X110 5,50
M.102.105.110 105X110 6,10
8.1.5 ASYMMETRIC FRAME CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.103.075.200 75X200 13,20
M.103.105.200 105X200 15,20
16
L Frame, Half L Frame and Asymmetric Frame is generally used at the top of
scaffolding in situations where the main frames are unable to be used such
as eaves etc. The horizontal and the diagonal braces and the toe boards can
easily be mounted to these frames.
17
The transition frame is used on scaffolding assembled in areas with
pedestrian traffic. With the help of the transition frame, the ground level of
the scaffolding becomes suitable for pedestrian traffic, whereas the adaptor
on the upper part allows the installation of the scaffolding to continue with
the frames.
8.1.7.1 8.1.7.2
8.1.6 TRANSITION FRAME CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.104.175.250 175X250 31,00
18
The horizontal braces used as a rear
guardrail for the safety of the workers on the
scaffolding, are mounted on pins located on
the internal side of the frame.
In cases where the scaffolding is installed
more than 30 cm from the facade, additional
horizontal braces are used to ensure
protection against potential falls from the
front side.
8.2.1 HORIZONTAL BRACE CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.111.034.300 300 4,60
M.111.034.250 250 3,80
M.111.034.200 200 3,20
M.111.034.150 150 2,30
M.111.034.100 100 1,60
8.2.2 ADJUSTABLE HORIZONTAL BRACE CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.116.034.350 250-350 7,30
M.116.034.250 140-250 5,70
M.116.034.140 85-140 3,00
8.2.1.1 8.2.1.2
19
Diagonal braces which directly effect the scaffolding’s stability are mounted
on the pin, located on the external side of the top frame. They are installed
with a change of direction in the vertical axis. The number of braces varies
depending on the height of the construction to be assembled.
8.3 DIAGONAL BRACE CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.121.042.364 364 8,50
M.121.042.324 324 7,60
M.121.042.286 286 6,70
M.121.042.254 254 6,00
M.121.042.227 227 5,30
8.3.1 8.3.2
20
Steel decks providing a safe working environment for the workers, are
placed on the upper profile of the main frames. The hooks of the steel decks
are positioned between the lower profile of the frame placed on top and
the upper profile of the frame at the bottom and thus the decks are locked
against rotation.
8.4 STEEL DECK CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.139.030.300 300 18,70
M.139.030.250 250 14,70
M.139.030.200 200 12,20
M.139.030.150 150 9,70
M.139.030.100 100 7,00
M.139.030.075 75 6,00
8.4.1 8.4.2
21
8.5.1 ALUMINUM DECK WITH LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.461.060.300  60x300 26,50
T.461.060.250  60x250 22,50
T.461.060.200  60x200 19,50
8.5.2 ALUMINUM ACCESS DECK CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.456.060.300  60x300 22,50
T.456.060.250  60x250 18,50
T.456.060.200  60x200 15,50
T.456.060.185  60x185 14,50
T.456.060.150  60x150 12,50
T.456.060.135  60x135 11,50
8.5.3ALUMINUM DECK CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.451.060.300  60x300 22,40
T.451.060.250  60x250 18,40
T.451.060.200  60x200 15,40
T.451.060.185  60x185 14,40
T.451.060.150  60x150 12,40
22
8.5.4 ALUMINUM DECK WITH LADDER
(Aluminum Surface) CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.462.060.300  60x300 27,00
T.462.060.250  60x250 23,00
T.462.060.200  60x200 19,80
8.5.5 ALUMINUM ACCESS DECK
(Aluminum Surface) CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.457.060.300  60x300 23,70
T.457.060.250  60x250 19,50
T.457.060.200  60x200 16,30
T.457.060.185  60x185 15,20
T.457.060.150  60x150 13,10
T.457.060.135  60x135 12,00
8.5.6 ALUMINUM DECK
(Aluminum Surface) CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.452.060.300  60x300 23,60
T.452.060.250  60x250 19,40
T.452.060.200  60x200 16,20
T.452.060.185  60x185 15,10
T.452.060.150  60x150 13,00
23
Aluminum decks with ladders are manufactured in a width of 60 cm. Without
the need to build a ladder tower, it can be descended by opening the trapdoor
or closed and worked on. In order not to prevent the operation, the end of
the ladder that presses the surface is lifted and fixed to the bottom of the
deck. The locking system at the bottom of the deck allows easy opening and
closing of the ladder. In cases where the ladder is left locked, the hole in the
deck surface allows the ladder to be unlocked from the upper floor.
8.5.1.1 8.5.1.2
24
8.6.1 BASE ADJUSTMENT CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.601.038.100 100 4,40
M.601.038.070 70 3,40
M.601.038.050 50 2,80
8.6.2 ARTICULATED BASE ADJUSTMENT CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.603.038.100 100 5,80
M.603.038.070 70 4,50
M.603.038.050 50 3,70
Base adjustments are manufactured by opening 8-pitch
thread. It has a spherical cast iron nut that allows the
adjustment. It has a stopper to prevent over extension for
safety. The minimum section that must remain inside the

diagonal brace, is inserted
between the frame and the
adjustment bases.
End guardrails are used to ensure the safety of
workers against falls on the exposed right and left
edges of the scaffolding. One end is inserted into a
pin on the frame, and the other end is fixed to the
frame with a clamp.
8.7.1 8.7.2
8.8.1
26
8.9.1 WALL CONNECTION PIPE CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.631.048.100 100 3,70
M.631.048.090 90 3,35
M.631.048.080 80 3,00
M.631.048.070 70 2,65
M.631.048.060 60 2,30
M.631.048.050 50 1,95
M.631.048.040 40 1,60
8.9.2 FIXED COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.641.048.048 Ø48XØ48 1,00
8.9.3  WALL FIXING BOLT CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)

The wall connection kit is used to fix the H Type scaffolding to the building
facade. The wall connection kit consists of connection pipe, fixed coupler,
bolt and peg. Different lengths of connection pipes are used when the
clearance between the façade and the H Type scaffolding varies.
A Ø16 hole with a minimum depth of 7 cm is drilled with a charged hand
drill to coincide with the concrete parts of the structure (column, shear wall,
beam or slab). An M12 drop-in peg is placed in the hole, the fixing bolt is
mounted on the peg. The Z part of the Ø48x3.2 mm pipe welded to the
Ø16 transmission rod, is mounted to the fixing bolt and its straight part is
connected to the vertical brace with a fixed coupler.
27
8.10 CONSOLE CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.261.048.105 105 9,80
M.261.048.075 75 6,70
M.261.048.045 45 5,60
The console is used for safely
access to the special areas in
the facade such as eaves and
etc. It is attached to the main
frames with the clamps.
28
8.11.1 LATTICE BEAM-H:30 cm CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.171.030.820 30X820 79,00
M.171.030.720 30X720 69,00
M.171.030.620 30X620 59,00
M.171.030.520 30X520 49,00
M.171.030.420 30X420 39,00
M.171.030.320 30X320 29,00
8.11.2 LATTICE BEAM-H:45 cm CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.171.045.820 45X820 83,00
M.171.045.720 45X720 72,50
M.171.045.620 44X620 62,00
M.171.045.520 45X520 51,50
M.171.045.420 45X420 41,00
M.171.045.320 45X320 30,50
Lattice beams are used to pass
clearances between 3 m and 8 m where
it is not possible to erect the standard
scaffolding. Special lattice beams are

MEDIUM
SINGLE LOAD
(kN)
820 2,40 15,10
720 3,10 16,00
620 3,90 18,10
520 5,20 19,60
420 7,40 22,50
320 10,00 24,20
* Load safety coefficient: 1.50
30
8.11.3 ALUMINUM LATTICE BEAM-H:45 cm CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.481.045.820 45X820 14,00
T.481.045.720 45X720 18,00
T.481.045.620 45X620 22,00
T.481.045.520 45X520 26,00
T.481.045.420 45X420 30,00
T.481.045.320 45X320 34,00
Aluminum lattice beams are lighter than standard lattice beams and provi-
de ease of installation. In this way, the load on the scaffolding is reduced.
Lattice beams are used to pass clearances between 3 m and 8 m where it is
not possible to install standard scaffolding. In this way, the amount of scaf-
folding is reduced and savings are achieved. A safe working area is created
thanks to the steel decks laid on the lattice beams
ALUMINUM LATTICE BEAM RESISTANCE TABLE
 BOY
(cm)  DÜZGÜN YAYILI YÜK
(kN/m)
ORTA TEKİL YÜK
(kN)
820 2,10 11,00
720 2,30 11,90
620 3,45 13,60
520 3,90 14,60
420 4,20 15,70
320 7,20 17,00
*Load safety coefficient:1,50
31
8.12 STEEL TOE BOARD CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.151.015.300 300 6,00
M.151.015.250 250 5,00
M.151.015.200 200 4,00
M.151.015.150 150 3,00
M.151.015.100 100 2,00
8.13 STEEL END TOE BOARD CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.152.015.105 105 2,00
M.152.015.075 75 1,50
The steel toe board is produced by giving form to the galvanized sheet metal
in the roll-form line. These forms increase the strength of the toe board.
The steel toe boards prevent the unconscious workers from falling off the
scaffolding by rolling over.
In addition, it protects the people on the ground from occupational accidents
bypreventing the materials such as rubble, scrap, etc. and the hand tools
used in the working area from falling from height.
The steel toe board is installed to the toe board bracket on the frame. One
side of the steel end toe board is installed to the steel toe board bracket and
the other side to the main frame.
8.12.1 8.12.2
32
8.14.2  INNER GUARDRAIL for Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.286.100.200 100x200 10,00
8.14.3 OUTER GUARDRAIL for Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.287.100.300 100x300 21,00
M.287.100.300 100x250 18,00
8.14.4 BOTTOM GUARDRAIL for Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.288.050.150 50x150 6,00
8.14.1 Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.282.090.300 90x300 77,00
M.282.090.250 90x250 70,00
M.281.060.300 60x300 65,00
M.281.060.250 60x250 58,00
33
8.14.6 INNER GUARDRAIL for ALUMINUM Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.476.100.200 100x200 5,70
8.14.7 OUTER GUARDRAIL for ALUMINUM Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.477.100.300 100x300 7,70
T.477.100.250 100x250 6,70
8.14.5 ALUMINUM Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.472.090.300 90x300 32,00
T.472.090.250 90x250 28,00
T.471.060.300 60x300 20,00
T.471.060.250 60x250 17,00
8.14.8 BOTTOM GUARDRAIL for ALUMINUM Z LADDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.478.050.150 50x150 3,50
34
8.15.2 HORIZONTAL BRACE WITH COUPLERS CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.181.048.300 300 8,00
M.181.048.100 100 4,10
M.181.048.070 70 3,20
8.15.4 ADJUSTMENT ADAPTER CLAMP CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.605.038.100 100 3,90
M.605.038.070 70 2,90
M.605.038.050 50 2,30
8.15.1 PIPE CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.611.048.600 600 17,20
M.611.048.500 500 14,00
M.611.048.400 400 12,80
M.611.048.300 300 9,60
M.611.048.200 200 6,40
M.611.048.100 100 3,20
8.15.3 SPIGOT ADAPTER CLAMP CODE DIMENSION
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.653.048.150 Ø48 1,10
35
8.15.6 SWIVEL COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.642.048.048 Ø48-Ø48 1,10
8.15.8 PIN COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(m)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.643.048.000 Ø48 0,70
8.15.5 FIXED COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.641.048.048 Ø48-Ø48 1,00
8.15.7 GIRDER COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(m)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.645.048.000 Ø48 1,40
8.15.9 TOE BOARD COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
M.644.048.000 Ø48 0,90
36
8.15.10 PUTLOG COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.647.048.000 Ø48 0,70
8.15.11 SLEEVE COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.646.048.048 Ø48-Ø48 1,00
8.15.12 INNER JOINT COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.646.038.150 15 0,70
8.15.13 STEEL LATTICE GIRDER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.659.038.450 50 3,40
8.15.14 JOINT COUPLER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.658.038.150 15 0,30
37
8.16.1 CONTAINER CODE DIMENSION
(cm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
T.661.080.125  80x130 60,00
38
Wooden planks transfer scaffolding loads from
vertical, horizontal and diagonal members
as well as from the base adjustment to the